Quectel Wireless Solutions Company Limited

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

Date: July 31, 2023

Subject: Certifications concerning "covered" equipment pursuant to Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) and (ii)

To whom it may concern,

Quectel Wireless Solutions Company Limited certifies that the equipment FCC ID: XMR2023FCU741R/FCC ID: XMR2023FCU760K/FCC ID: XMR2023FCS960K and FCC ID: XMR2023FCE860L for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Quectel Wireless Solutions Company Limited certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Name: Jean Hu

E-mail: jean.hu@quectel.com